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Alaska 3,180,454$      ** 2,557,510$      -                -$              -$            -$               622,944$       -$               -$               -$               -$               
Arkansas 2,836,643        ** 1,513,321        1,074,559     -                -              -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 248,763         
California 6,733,931        -                   -                -                -              6,733,931      -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 
Connecticut 11,745,032      11,745,032      -                -                -              -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 
Delaware 357,059           -                   -                -                -              -                 -                 357,059         -                 -                 -                 
Dist. of Col. 167,022           -                   -                -                -              167,022         -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 
Florida 28,117,006      ** -                   14,007,706   -                -              -                 5,325,017      5,541,464      -                 -                 3,242,818      
Hawaii 178,375           -                   -                -                -              178,375         -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 
Idaho 1,345,692        -                   1,032,655     -                -              -                 -                 -                 -                 313,037         -                 
Indiana 9,104,087        9,104,087        -                -                -              -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 
Iowa 591,291           -                   -                -                -              -                 -                 -                 591,291         -                 -                 
Kansas 5,096,553        ** 2,980,323        2,116,230     -                -              -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 
Kentucky 5,979,825        -                   -                -                -              -                 1,908,537      2,004,595      815,007         -                 1,251,685      
Maine 372,895           -                   -                372,895        -              -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 
Maryland 1,581,788        -                   -                -                -              -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 1,581,788      
Massachusetts 2,192,717        -                   -                2,192,717     -              -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 
Michigan 8,997,878        -                   -                -                -              1,398,347      -                 -                 -                 7,599,532      -                 
Mississippi 390,077           -                   -                -                -              -                 -                 -                 390,077         -                 -                 
Missouri 10,852,587      ** 7,714,382       -              -              -            -               -                -               -               1,870,097    1,268,108    
Montana 1,633,862        -                   -                -                -              -                 479,367         503,494         204,705         446,296         -                 
Nebraska 2,901,429        ** 1,696,675        1,204,754     -                -              -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 
Nevada 303,634           -                   -                -                -              -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 303,634         
New Hampshire 1,580,950        -                   1,245,510     -                -              69,473           -                 -                 -                 -                 265,967         
New Jersey 4,253,547        -                   -                -                -              -                 4,253,547      -                 -                 -                 -                 
New Mexico 3,288,880        -                   -                -                -              -                 1,327,573      1,394,390      566,917         -                 -                 
New York 10,982,581      -                   -                -                -              -                 -                 -                 10,982,581    -                 -                 
North Dakota 853,586           -                   853,586        -                -              -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 
Oklahoma 6,516,123        6,516,123        -                -                -              -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 
Oregon 4,115,730        -                   -                -                2,956,309    -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 1,159,421      
Pennsylvania 18,964,930      -                   -                3,434,388     -              -                 7,574,654      7,955,888      -                 -                 -                 
Rhode Island 2,153,419        -                   -                -                -              171,371         -                 1,050,704      -                 931,343         -                 
South Carolina 1,554,819        -                   -                -                -              -                 -                 1,105,398      449,421         -                 -                 
South Dakota 949,973           -                   707,884        -                -              -                 -                 242,088         -                 -                 -                 
Tennessee 9,576,190        ** 5,713,045        -                -                2,210,039    268,167         -                 -                 -                 1,384,939      -                 
Texas 5,119,153        -                   -                -                -              -                 5,119,153      -                 -                 -                 -                 
Utah 3,841,461        ** -                   2,469,114     -                -              -                 -                 844,920         -                 -                 527,427         
Vermont 919,053           -                   -                -                833,652       85,401           -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 
Virginia 7,914,259        ** 6,459,503        -                -                -              -                 -                 -                 -                 1,454,756      -                 
Washington 729,211           -                   -                -                -              729,211         -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 
West Virginia 1,358,603        -                   -                -                -              198,703         1,159,900      -                 -                 -                 -                 
Wisconsin 10,288,002      -                   10,288,002   -                -              -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 
Wyoming 379,696           -                   -                -                -              -                 229,308         -                 -                 -                 150,388         

TOTAL 200,000,000$  56,000,000$    35,000,000$ 6,000,000$   6,000,000$  10,000,000$  28,000,000$  21,000,000$  14,000,000$  14,000,000$  10,000,000$  
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Table 1

HIGH PERFORMANCE BONUS

AWARDS FOR PERFORMANCE YEAR 2001 BY CATEGORY AMOUNT

 **Bonus amounts to these States are limited to five percent of the State's family assistance grant for the year (see Section 403(a) of the Social Security Act).

FY 2001 PERFORMANCE
PERCENTAGE POINT INCREASE
OVER FY 2000 PERFORMANCE

State

  *Only calendar year data are available.

Performance Year 2001 High Performance Bonus
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Alabama 15 23 **** 25 43 19 ****  ****  33 45
Alaska 1 50 38 33 ****  5 - 22 49 ****  
Arizona 39 16 37 41 18 20 - 14 21 28
Arkansas 3 10 29 4 24 17 13 21 40 5
California 50 27 22 44 3 45 - 12 30 33
Colorado 29 38 30 45 45 43 23 46 23 37
Connecticut 10 13 40 35 11 25 - 45 24 22
Delaware 16 34 26 28 31 22 7 31 34 19
Dist. of Col. 14 49 35 11 9 16 - 13 44 48
Florida 36 3 6 46 20 6 4 15 35 7

Georgia 42 46 **** 40 15 37 - ****  41 11
Guam **** **** **** ****  ****  ****  ****  ****  ****  ****  
Hawaii 49 23 31 12 6 15 - 41 9 30
Idaho 21 1 21 13 35 29 - 11 5 41
Illinois 18 25 15 27 28 38 - 16 37 13
Indiana 7 25 7 31 12 24 - 35 36 25
Iowa 12 11 41 23 26 27 - 5 12 29
Kansas 4 4 33 42 34 14 12 10 10 15
Kentucky 22 29 34 14 22 1 1 6 43 3
Louisiana 28 48 13 19 37 11 24 23 19 39

Maine 23 19 3 5 36 46 - 33 46 36
Maryland 17 32 9 24 ****  12 11 37 8 6
Massachusetts 47 34 2 47 29 ****  ****  ****  39 27
Michigan 41 45 18 21 9 41 21 26 3 14
Minnesota 11 44 32 34 ****  39 - 20 18 47
Mississippi 40 47 23 20 17 26 - 2 20 12
Missouri 2 32 8 10 41 30 - 29 4 10
Montana 13 16 44 7 27 3 2 4 1 44
Nebraska 6 2 17 6 39 33 - 40 17 31
Nevada 26 34 20 50 46 28 - 27 45 1

New Hampshire 33 6 45 49 7 23 17 42 42 9
New Jersey 30 38 39 43 ****  2 13 43 25 26
New Mexico 31 34 42 37 14 7 6 1 47 32
New York **** **** 27 ****  13 ****  ****  3 ****  ****  
North Carolina 19 42 14 39 21 40 - 24 48 ****  
North Dakota 32 8 47 36 42 36 21 30 11 16
Ohio 43 15 25 16 19 ****  ****  8 16 38
Oklahoma 8 43 5 17 23 ****  ****  44 26 40
Oregon 48 16 24 1 37 31 20 19 15 4
Pennsylvania 38 19 1 18 24 4 3 39 31 20

Puerto Rico **** **** **** ****  ****  ****  ****  ****  ****  ****  
Rhode Island 34 22 36 22 8 44 10 38 2 46
South Carolina 44 27 11 30 16 42 8 7 29 42
South Dakota 46 5 19 29 40 21 4 9 32 21
Tennessee 5 38 4 3 4 32 - ****  7 24
Texas 24 38 48 32 44 10 - 18 27 18
Utah 37 8 46 48 32 35 8 36 50 2
Vermont 27 13 16 2 5 13 - 28 13 43
Virgin Islands **** **** **** ****  ****  ****  ****  ****  ****  ****  
Virginia 9 19 **** 15 47 ****  ****  ****  6 35

Washington 20 12 28 26 1 18 15 32 22 34
West Virginia 45 29 12 9 2 8 19 25 38 17
Wisconsin 35 7 10 38 30 34 16 34 28 23
Wyoming 25 29 43 8 33 9 18 17 14 8

   **Data provided by the U.S. Census Bureau.  Only calendar year data are available.

 ****State not participating.
10/21/2003

     *Ranks for Success in the Workforce are re-rankings of the combined Job Retention and Earnings Gain submeasure ranks.  For FY 2001 
changes in performance over FY 2000 performance, only the ranks of States with at least one positive submeasure percentage point change are 
combined and re-ranked.  (See 45 CFR, Part 270, Section 270.5(a)(4).)

  ***Data provided by the ACF Child Care Bureau.

Table 2

RANKS OF FY 2001 PERFORMANCE AND PERCENTAGE POINT CHANGES
OVER FY 2000 PERFORMANCE, BY CATEGORY

Ranks of Percentage Point Change
over FY 2000 Performance

High Performance Bonus Awards for Performance Year 2001

State

FY 2001 Performance Ranks

Performance Year 2001 High Performance Bonus



U.S. Average 33.25 62.72 26.28
Alabama 38.98 15 58.44 31 39.67 19 23
Alaska 45.21 1 48.11 47 24.29 40 50
Arizona 34.94 39 57.11 35 43.67 10 16
Arkansas 43.95 3 60.72 24 40.54 16 10
California 20.64 50 71.32 2 15.07 50 27
Colorado 37.09 29 52.01 44 40.53 17 38
Connecticut 40.42 10 65.60 9 31.19 33 13
Delaware 38.83 16 58.04 32 32.98 28 34
Dist. of Col. 39.44 14 56.34 36 19.81 47 49
Florida 35.95 36 64.22 14 47.08 7 3

Georgia 34.60 42 42.76 49 37.91 21 46
Guam **    ** **    ** **    **   **
Hawaii 28.99 49 75.37 1 17.09 49 23
Idaho 38.38 21 64.70 12 70.69 2 1
Illinois 38.74 18 69.00 3 19.67 48 25
Indiana 41.38 7 66.49 5 20.02 46 25
Iowa 40.31 12 65.19 10 31.72 30 11
Kansas 42.90 4 63.44 17 42.15 13 4
Kentucky 38.24 22 52.51 42 42.59 11 29
Louisiana 37.20 28 41.86 50 32.38 29 48

Maine 38.15 23 66.30 6 23.61 42 19
Maryland 38.81 17 55.96 37 40.23 18 32
Massachusetts 31.03 47 51.45 45 41.00 15 34
Michigan 34.64 41 49.78 46 37.87 22 45
Minnesota 40.41 11 60.46 27 26.04 39 44
Mississippi 34.82 40 52.31 43 31.68 32 47
Missouri 45.00 2 64.98 11 22.26 44 32
Montana 39.51 13 55.58 39 49.57 6 16
Nebraska 41.39 6 66.00 7 42.28 12 2
Nevada 37.32 26 60.94 23 27.94 37 34

New Hampshire 36.80 33 62.58 19 41.36 14 6
New Jersey 37.08 30 60.65 25 29.43 36 38
New Mexico 36.90 31 60.96 22 26.17 38 34
New York **    ** **    ** **    **   **
North Carolina 38.71 19 55.77 38 37.25 24 42
North Dakota 36.90 32 67.61 4 30.87 34 8
Ohio 34.39 43 62.09 20 37.61 23 15
Oklahoma 40.99 8 57.73 33 31.72 31 43
Oregon 30.00 48 55.14 41 52.95 4 16
Pennsylvania 34.95 38 55.50 40 45.82 8 19

Puerto Rico **    ** **    ** **    **    **
Rhode Island 36.58 34 65.76 8 24.27 41 22
South Carolina 33.66 44 60.48 26 34.03 26 27
South Dakota 31.61 46 58.54 30 71.80 1 5
Tennessee 41.57 5 63.84 16 21.63 45 38
Texas 38.05 24 62.74 18 22.75 43 38
Utah 35.06 37 58.82 29 45.30 9 8
Vermont 37.22 27 63.91 15 33.52 27 13
Virgin Islands **    ** **    ** **    **   **
Virginia 40.91 9 64.40 13 29.70 35 19

Washington 38.45 20 61.40 21 39.24 20 12
West Virginia 32.37 45 60.07 28 35.61 25 29
Wisconsin 36.32 35 57.54 34 53.99 3 7
Wyoming 37.90 25 47.34 48 50.31 5 29

Table 3(a)

High Performance Bonus Awards for Performance Year 2001

State

Work-Related Measures
RATES AND RANKS OF FY 2001 PERFORMANCE, BY WORK-RELATED MEASURES

Success in the
WorkforceJob Retention Earnings Gain

**State not participating.
10/21/2003

Rate RankRank
Job Entry

RateRate

*Ranks on performance in the Job Retention and Earnings Gain submeasures are combined and then re-ranked.

Rank Rank*

Performance Year 2001 High Performance Bonus



U.S. Average 33.25 62.72 26.28 39.28 64.20 27.79
Alabama 38.98 58.44 39.67 41.96 *     *     
Alaska 45.21 48.11 24.29 43.84 53.57 31.77
Arizona 34.94 57.11 43.67 38.02 62.16 47.94
Arkansas 43.95 60.72 40.54 46.73 63.65 37.49
California 20.64 71.32 15.07 35.98 73.14 19.15
Colorado 37.09 52.01 40.53 44.92 56.95 40.12
Connecticut 40.42 65.60 31.19 44.63 68.89 31.44
Delaware 38.83 58.04 32.98 42.19 59.88 27.24
Dist. of Col. 39.44 56.34 19.81 42.17 61.71 23.60
Florida 35.95 64.22 47.08 35.98 61.99 43.10

Georgia 34.60 42.76 37.91 40.39 53.49 39.20
Guam *     *     *     *     *     *     
Hawaii 28.99 75.37 17.09 31.64 77.43 20.91
Idaho 38.38 64.70 70.69 43.21 66.97 83.21
Illinois 38.74 69.00 19.67 44.61 72.06 21.24
Indiana 41.38 66.49 20.02 45.53 68.38 23.83
Iowa 40.31 65.19 31.72 44.71 68.82 32.12
Kansas 42.90 63.44 42.15 45.43 64.93 41.32
Kentucky 38.24 52.51 42.59 28.88 17.67 32.57
Louisiana 37.20 41.86 32.38 39.20 50.11 31.37

Maine 38.15 66.30 23.61 56.45 68.83 29.21
Maryland 38.81 55.96 40.23 40.98 56.83 40.03
Massachusetts 31.03 51.45 41.00 *     *     *     
Michigan 34.64 49.78 37.87 40.90 60.95 33.20
Minnesota 40.41 60.46 26.04 46.44 67.30 29.95
Mississippi 34.82 52.31 31.68 39.04 57.18 32.60
Missouri 45.00 64.98 22.26 49.86 66.89 27.57
Montana 39.51 55.58 49.57 33.22 30.78 42.95
Nebraska 41.39 66.00 42.28 46.72 69.28 43.79
Nevada 37.32 60.94 27.94 41.76 67.16 34.12

New Hampshire 36.80 62.58 41.36 40.91 61.97 46.00
New Jersey 37.08 60.65 29.43 29.51 54.83 33.59
New Mexico 36.90 60.96 26.17 37.23 61.79 24.66
New York *     *     *     *     *     *     
North Carolina 38.71 55.77 37.25 44.88 57.04 45.19
North Dakota 36.90 67.61 30.87 42.39 67.28 38.13
Ohio 34.39 62.09 37.61 *     *     *     
Oklahoma 40.99 57.73 31.72 *     *     *     
Oregon 30.00 55.14 52.95 34.99 60.67 51.23
Pennsylvania 34.95 55.50 45.82 31.62 49.19 37.51

Puerto Rico *     *     *     *     *     *     
Rhode Island 36.58 65.76 24.27 46.05 65.39 24.94
South Carolina 33.66 60.48 34.03 40.61 52.42 35.00
South Dakota 31.61 58.54 71.80 34.90 58.55 61.91
Tennessee 41.57 63.84 21.63 46.90 64.83 22.58
Texas 38.05 62.74 22.75 39.44 63.87 30.83
Utah 35.06 58.82 45.30 40.43 60.39 42.14
Vermont 37.22 63.91 33.52 39.45 66.62 36.38
Virgin Islands *     *     *     *     *     *     
Virginia 40.91 64.40 29.70 *     *     *     

Washington 38.45 61.40 39.24 41.31 64.21 37.88
West Virginia 32.37 60.07 35.61 32.78 59.16 42.21
Wisconsin 36.32 57.54 53.99 41.66 60.31 53.26
Wyoming 37.90 47.34 50.31 38.96 12.21 62.67

Table 3(b)

Work-Related Measures
RATES OF FY 2001 and FY 2000 PERFORMANCE,  BY WORK-RELATED MEASURES (in percent

Job Retention Earnings Gain
FY 2000 Performance Rates

Job Entry Job Retention Earnings Gain

*State not participating.
3/26/2003

High Performance Bonus Awards for Performance Year 2001

Job EntryState
FY 2001 Performance Rates

Performance Year 2001 High Performance Bonus



U.S. Average (6.02) (1.48) (1.51)
Alabama (2.98) 19 **   **  **   **  ** 
Alaska 1.38 5 (5.46) 39 (7.47) 41 - 
Arizona (3.08) 20 (5.05) 37 (4.27) 34 - 
Arkansas (2.78) 17 (2.92) 30 3.05 9 13
California (15.33) 45 (1.82) 20 (4.08) 32 - 
Colorado (7.83) 43 (4.94) 36 0.41 16 23
Connecticut (4.22) 25 (3.30) 33 (0.25) 18 - 
Delaware (3.36) 22 (1.85) 21 5.74 5 7
Dist. of Col. (2.73) 16 (5.37) 38 (3.79) 28 - 
Florida (0.04) 6 2.23 7 3.98 7 4

Georgia (5.79) 37 (10.73) 44 (1.29) 24 - 
Guam **   **  **   **  **   **  ** 
Hawaii (2.66) 15 (2.06) 24 (3.82) 30 - 
Idaho (4.82) 29 (2.26) 25 (12.51) 45 - 
Illinois (5.87) 38 (3.07) 31 (1.57) 26 - 
Indiana (4.15) 24 (1.89) 22 (3.80) 29 - 
Iowa (4.41) 27 (3.64) 34 (0.40) 19 - 
Kansas (2.53) 14 (1.48) 18 0.83 14 12
Kentucky 9.36 1 34.84 2 10.02 1 1
Louisiana (2.00) 11 (8.26) 43 1.02 13 24

Maine (18.30) 46 (2.53) 26 (5.60) 37 - 
Maryland (2.17) 12 (0.88) 14 0.20 17 11
Massachusetts **   **  **   **  **   **  ** 
Michigan (6.26) 41 (11.18) 45 4.67 6 21
Minnesota (6.03) 39 (6.84) 42 (3.91) 31 - 
Mississippi (4.22) 26 (4.87) 35 (0.92) 21 - 
Missouri (4.86) 30 (1.91) 23 (5.31) 36 - 
Montana 6.30 3 24.80 3 6.62 4 2
Nebraska (5.34) 33 (3.28) 32 (1.51) 25 - 
Nevada (4.43) 28 (6.22) 41 (6.18) 38 - 

New Hampshire (4.11) 23 0.61 9 (4.64) 35 17
New Jersey 7.57 2 5.82 6 (4.16) 33 13
New Mexico (0.33) 7 (0.83) 13 1.50 11 6
New York **   **  **   **  **   **  ** 
North Carolina (6.18) 40 (1.26) 17 (7.94) 42 - 
North Dakota (5.49) 36 0.33 11 (7.26) 40 21
Ohio **   **  **   **  **   **  ** 
Oklahoma **   **  **   **  **   **  ** 
Oregon (4.99) 31 (5.53) 40 1.72 10 20
Pennsylvania 3.33 4 6.31 5 8.31 3 3

Puerto Rico **   **  **   **  **   **  ** 
Rhode Island (9.47) 44 0.38 10 (0.67) 20 10
South Carolina (6.95) 42 8.06 4 (0.97) 23 8
South Dakota (3.29) 21 (0.01) 12 9.89 2 4
Tennessee (5.33) 32 (1.00) 15 (0.95) 22 - 
Texas (1.38) 10 (1.12) 16 (8.08) 43 - 
Utah (5.38) 35 (1.57) 19 3.17 8 8
Vermont (2.23) 13 (2.71) 27 (2.85) 27 - 
Virgin Islands **   **  **   **  **   **  ** 
Virginia **   **  **   **  **   **  ** 

Washington (2.85) 18 (2.81) 29 1.36 12 15
West Virginia (0.42) 8 0.91 8 (6.60) 39 19
Wisconsin (5.34) 34 (2.77) 28 0.73 15 16
Wyoming (1.06) 9 35.13 1 (12.36) 44 18

Job Entry Job Retention Earnings Gain

10/21/2003

Change

**State not participating.

ChangeRank

*Ranks on percentage point change in performance for the Job Retention and Earnings Gain submeasures are combined.  Only ranks of 
States with at least one positive percentage point change on one submeasure are then re-ranked.  (See 45 CFR, Part 270, Section 
270.5(a)(4).)

Rank

Table 3(c)

Work-Related Measures

RATES AND RANKS OF FY 2001 PERCENTAGE POINT CHANGES IN PERFORMANCE
OVER FY 2000 PERFORMANCE, BY WORK-RELATED MEASURES

RankState

Success in the
Workforce

Rank*Change

High Performance Bonus Awards for Performance Year 2001

Performance Year 2001 High Performance Bonus



U.S. Average 75.16 70.36 4.80
Alabama **    **  **    **  **    **  
Alaska 65.18 38 61.48 35 3.70 22
Arizona 65.33 37 60.75 37 4.57 14
Arkansas 70.19 29 66.37 29 3.82 21
California 74.12 22 69.04 25 5.08 12
Colorado 70.08 30 79.57 11 (9.49) 46
Connecticut 63.63 40 67.86 27 (4.23) 45
Delaware 72.81 26 71.39 20 1.42 31
Dist. of Col. 66.92 35 61.87 34 5.04 13
Florida 89.09 6 84.52 8 4.57 15

Georgia **    **  **    **  **    **  
Guam **    **  **    **  **    **  
Hawaii 69.63 31 69.96 23 (0.32) 41
Idaho 76.12 21 70.90 21 5.22 11
Illinois 81.79 15 77.56 15 4.23 16
Indiana 89.08 7 88.04 4 1.05 35
Iowa 62.79 41 54.86 41 7.92 5
Kansas 67.34 33 61.99 33 5.35 10
Kentucky 67.30 34 59.70 38 7.60 6
Louisiana 83.01 13 79.35 12 3.66 23

Maine 92.27 3 90.87 3 1.40 33
Maryland 88.37 9 87.91 5 0.46 37
Massachusetts 93.74 2 **    **  **    **  
Michigan 78.06 18 75.12 17 2.95 26
Minnesota 69.07 32 65.08 31 3.99 20
Mississippi 74.06 23 62.56 32 11.49 2
Missouri 88.40 8 86.18 7 2.23 29
Montana 61.21 44 52.46 44 8.75 4
Nebraska 78.13 17 78.31 14 (0.18) 40
Nevada 77.09 20 74.36 18 2.73 27

New Hampshire 56.71 45 58.77 39 (2.06) 42
New Jersey 64.74 39 67.91 26 (3.16) 43
New Mexico 62.40 42 45.91 46 16.49 1
New York 72.44 27 61.30 36 11.14 3
North Carolina 82.48 14 79.05 13 3.43 24
North Dakota 55.16 47 52.96 43 2.19 30
Ohio 72.94 25 67.03 28 5.91 8
Oklahoma 91.11 5 94.98 2 (3.86) 44
Oregon 73.21 24 69.19 24 4.03 19
Pennsylvania 94.83 1 95.00 1 (0.17) 39

Puerto Rico **    **  **    **  **    **  
Rhode Island 66.29 36 66.30 30 (0.01) 38
South Carolina 86.61 11 79.61 10 7.01 7
South Dakota 77.33 19 71.87 19 5.46 9
Tennessee 92.21 4 **    **  **    **  
Texas 54.25 48 50.22 45 4.03 18
Utah 55.25 46 54.79 42 0.46 36
Vermont 78.45 16 75.83 16 2.62 28
Virgin Islands **    **  **    **  **    **  
Virginia **    **  **    **  **    **  

Washington 71.51 28 70.10 22 1.40 32
West Virginia 84.09 12 81.01 9 3.08 25
Wisconsin 88.00 10 86.66 6 1.34 34
Wyoming 62.06 43 57.83 40 4.23 17

10/21/2003

High Performance Bonus Awards for Performance Year 2001

 *Rate is the number of individuals who leave TANF assistance and are enrolled in the Medicaid/SCHIP program both at the time of 
leaving and in the fourth month after leaving, as a percent of all TANF individuals enrolled at the time of leaving.

FY 2001
ChangeRank Rate Rank

Percentage Point Change
FY 2001 over FY 2000

Table 4

MEDICAID/SCHIP Enrollment Measure*
RATES AND RANKS OF FY 2001 AND FY 2000 PERFORMANCE AND FY 2001
PERCENTAGE POINT CHANGES OVER FY 2000 PERFORMANCE (in percent)

**State not participating.

RankRateState
FY 2000

Performance

Performance Year 2001 High Performance Bonus



U.S. Average 33.15 33.00 0.15
Alabama 36.82 25 38.33 14 (1.51) 33
Alaska 32.51 33 41.51 8 (9.00) 49
Arizona 28.64 41 26.29 45 2.35 21
Arkansas 43.98 4 49.61 2 (5.63) 40
California 25.33 44 26.44 44 (1.11) 30
Colorado 24.50 45 22.63 49 1.87 23
Connecticut 32.36 35 30.73 36 1.63 24
Delaware 35.24 28 36.94 19 (1.70) 34
Dist. of Col. 41.23 11 48.15 3 (6.92) 44
Florida 23.91 46 26.83 43 (2.92) 35

Georgia 29.27 40 34.91 25 (5.64) 41
Guam **    **  **    **  **  **  
Hawaii 41.07 12 34.49 27 6.58 9
Idaho 40.92 13 32.78 29 8.14 5
Illinois 35.64 27 38.64 13 (3.00) 37
Indiana 34.32 31 37.27 17 (2.95) 36
Iowa 36.97 23 32.61 31 4.36 12
Kansas 27.45 42 21.64 50 5.81 10
Kentucky 40.68 14 47.05 4 (6.37) 43
Louisiana 39.09 19 36.14 21 2.95 19

Maine 43.17 5 51.26 1 (8.09) 46
Maryland 36.93 24 29.99 37 6.94 8
Massachusetts 23.81 47 28.60 40 (4.79) 39
Michigan 38.30 21 29.36 39 8.94 3
Minnesota 32.47 34 29.49 38 2.98 18
Mississippi 38.82 20 36.01 23 2.81 20
Missouri 42.11 10 33.55 28 8.56 4
Montana 42.92 7 30.88 34 12.04 1
Nebraska 42.98 6 39.94 10 3.04 17
Nevada 15.26 50 22.73 48 (7.47) 45

New Hampshire 19.90 49 25.93 46 (6.03) 42
New Jersey 27.30 43 25.69 47 1.61 25
New Mexico 31.53 37 39.77 11 (8.24) 47
New York **    **  **    **  **  **  
North Carolina 29.74 39 38.18 15 (8.44) 48
North Dakota 31.90 36 27.07 42 4.83 11
Ohio 40.10 16 36.74 20 3.36 16
Oklahoma 39.51 17 37.97 16 1.54 26
Oregon 46.90 1 43.33 6 3.57 15
Pennsylvania 39.44 18 40.77 9 (1.33) 31

Puerto Rico **    **  **    **  **  **  
Rhode Island 37.61 22 27.71 41 9.90 2
South Carolina 34.59 30 35.33 24 (0.74) 29
South Dakota 34.73 29 36.06 22 (1.33) 32
Tennessee 44.20 3 36.99 18 7.21 7
Texas 32.55 32 31.71 32 0.84 27
Utah 20.50 48 31.27 33 (10.77) 50
Vermont 46.84 2 42.60 7 4.24 13
Virgin Islands **    **  **    **  **  **  
Virginia 40.66 15 32.68 30 7.98 6

Washington 36.75 26 34.64 26 2.11 22
West Virginia 42.65 9 45.91 5 (3.26) 38
Wisconsin 30.74 38 30.74 35 0.00 28
Wyoming 42.74 8 39.08 12 3.66 14

Table 5

Food Stamp Measure*

RATES AND RANKS OF CY 2001 AND CY 2000 PERFORMANCE AND
PERCENTAGE POINT CHANGES OF CY 2001 OVER CY 2000 PERFORMANCE (in percent)

State
CY 2000

Performance

Rank Rate Rank

Percentage Point Change
CY 2001 over CY 2000

**State not participating.
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High Performance Bonus Awards for Performance Year 2001

 *Data provided by the U.S. Census Bureau.  Only calendar year data are available.  Rate is the number of low-income working 
households with children under 18 (i.e., in households with income less than 130% of poverty and earnings equal to at least half-time 
full-year Federal minimum wage) receiving food stamps as a percentage of the number of households (as defined here) in the State.

CY 2001
Change RankRate

Performance Year 2001 High Performance Bonus



U.S. Average 13.53 3.40 4.74 5.47 5.46 60.91
Alabama 11.75 31 6.39 40 8.30 43 8.74 38 9.81 40 53.13 31
Alaska **  **  **  **  **  **  **  **  **  **  **  **  
Arizona 12.82 25 3.26 24 4.89 18 5.70 15 5.89 15 65.69 19
Arkansas 6.51 44 0.16 3 4.58 17 6.20 21 8.58 33 53.28 29
California 9.29 38 0.00 1 0.00 1 0.04 2 0.85 2 77.40 10
Colorado 10.45 33 7.02 42 8.12 41 8.76 39 9.19 38 46.08 42
Connecticut 15.34 18 2.41 19 3.98 16 4.83 14 5.37 13 89.40 2
Delaware 23.49 2 4.06 29 8.48 44 10.50 45 11.49 45 61.66 22
Dist. of Col. 39.61 1 3.92 28 5.05 19 6.07 17 6.09 16 81.67 8
Florida 15.54 17 5.83 37 5.79 25 5.95 16 6.10 17 67.05 17

Georgia 12.25 27 3.50 25 3.03 12 4.24 11 4.16 11 70.03 15
Guam **  **  **  **  **  **  **  **  **  **  **  **  
Hawaii 10.79 32 2.04 17 1.02 5 1.15 4 1.03 4 80.55 9
Idaho 16.30 15 3.54 26 7.56 38 9.84 42 8.84 36 53.00 32
Illinois 23.24 3 5.08 36 7.14 35 8.30 35 7.36 24 46.11 41
Indiana 14.87 19 0.25 4 1.32 6 1.51 5 1.49 7 38.74 44
Iowa 8.05 41 0.46 7 3.90 15 6.16 20 6.88 22 32.34 46
Kansas 10.32 35 4.09 30 6.35 30 7.92 31 8.26 32 62.53 20
Kentucky 18.38 10 3.10 23 7.10 34 7.55 28 7.87 28 60.15 23
Louisiana 14.69 20 6.24 39 8.12 42 10.16 43 11.27 43 71.10 13

Maine 7.98 42 5.87 38 7.66 40 7.97 32 8.09 31 87.27 4
Maryland **  **  **  **  **  **  **  **  **  **  **  **  
Massachusetts 13.06 24 2.43 20 6.09 27 7.67 29 8.84 35 53.18 30
Michigan 22.02 5 2.00 15 2.21 10 4.13 10 4.08 10 51.57 37
Minnesota **  **  **  **  **  **  **  **  **  **  **  **  
Mississippi 4.68 46 4.31 32 1.47 7 1.88 8 1.41 5 83.42 7
Missouri 14.45 21 2.59 21 6.60 31 9.29 41 11.47 44 29.57 47
Montana 11.79 30 1.86 13 6.02 26 7.90 30 8.62 34 54.02 27
Nebraska 12.15 28 1.28 11 7.20 36 10.53 46 10.22 42 52.04 36
Nevada 4.68 45 7.96 46 11.42 47 13.87 47 15.64 47 86.57 5

New Hampshire 9.41 36 0.03 2 0.03 2 0.04 1 0.04 1 53.50 28
New Jersey **  **  **  **  **  **  **  **  **  **  **  **  
New Mexico 17.32 14 4.23 31 5.43 21 6.14 19 6.42 18 92.22 1
New York 20.79 8 0.80 9 3.76 14 6.51 22 7.76 27 68.45 16
North Carolina 17.51 13 7.45 44 6.95 33 6.97 26 6.80 21 83.54 6
North Dakota 13.35 23 11.16 47 10.06 46 10.30 44 9.60 39 75.58 11
Ohio 15.61 16 3.54 27 5.44 22 6.09 18 6.78 20 62.22 21
Oklahoma 19.52 9 2.86 22 6.84 32 7.98 33 8.09 30 60.11 24
Oregon 12.81 26 4.68 35 7.45 37 9.29 40 9.95 41 65.77 18
Pennsylvania 13.83 22 4.32 33 6.13 28 6.90 25 7.50 25 58.70 25

Puerto Rico **  **  **  **  **  **  **  **  **  **  **  **  
Rhode Island 21.99 6 0.82 10 2.90 11 4.36 12 5.81 14 52.60 33
South Carolina 9.14 39 1.75 12 2.13 9 1.87 6 1.83 8 52.27 34
South Dakota 9.40 37 0.80 8 5.57 23 8.70 36 11.90 46 38.20 45
Tennessee 18.24 11 0.38 6 0.99 3 0.95 3 1.43 6 43.38 43
Texas 8.14 40 7.91 45 7.59 39 8.08 34 7.74 26 52.04 35
Utah 6.81 43 1.93 14 5.23 20 6.82 24 8.08 29 47.05 40
Vermont 17.91 12 0.31 5 1.61 8 4.46 13 6.91 23 73.79 12
Virgin Islands **  **  **  **  **  **  **  **  **  **  **  **  
Virginia 4.61 47 6.75 41 8.81 45 8.73 37 9.12 37 49.97 38

Washington 22.94 4 2.02 16 1.00 4 1.88 7 0.95 3 70.76 14
West Virginia 21.18 7 2.29 18 3.14 13 3.15 9 3.16 9 88.84 3
Wisconsin 11.94 29 4.50 34 6.17 29 7.23 27 6.61 19 54.55 26
Wyoming 10.37 34 7.25 43 5.67 24 6.71 23 5.23 12 47.66 39

Table 6(a)

Child Care Subsidy Measure*
RATES AND RANKS OF FY 2001 PERFORMANCE RATES ON THE ACCESSIBILITY

AND AFFORDABILITY COMPONENTS OF THE MEASURE (in percent)

Rate Rank Rate RateRank Rate Rank

Number of Children Eligible 
Under the State Income 
Limits Compared to the 
Federal Eligibility Limits

AFFORDABILITY

Below
Poverty Line

100% to 125%
of Poverty

125% to 150%
of Poverty

150% to 175%
of Poverty

Co-Payment Compared to Income by Income Range

Rate Rank

ACCESSIBILITY
Number of Children 

Served by the State Who 
Meet Maximum Federal 
Eligibility Requirements

**State not participating.
10/21/2003

High Performance Bonus Awards for Performance Year 2001

 *Data provided by the ACF Child Care Bureau.

RankRateState Rank

Performance Year 2001 High Performance Bonus



Alabama 31 192 186 768 954 43
Alaska **  **  **  **  **  **  
Arizona 25 91 150 364 514 18
Arkansas 44 103 264 412 676 24
California 38 16 228 64 292 3
Colorado 33 202 198 808 1006 45
Connecticut 18 64 108 256 364 11
Delaware 2 185 12 740 752 31
Dist. of Col. 1 88 6 352 358 9
Florida 17 112 102 448 550 20

Georgia 27 74 162 296 458 15
Guam **  **  **  **  **  **  
Hawaii 32 39 192 156 348 6
Idaho 15 174 90 696 786 35
Illinois 3 171 18 684 702 28
Indiana 19 66 114 264 378 12
Iowa 41 110 246 440 686 26
Kansas 35 143 210 572 782 34
Kentucky 10 136 60 544 604 22
Louisiana 20 180 120 720 840 37

Maine 42 145 252 580 832 36
Maryland **  **  **  **  **  **  
Massachusetts 24 141 144 564 708 29
Michigan 5 82 30 328 358 9
Minnesota **  **  **  **  **  **  
Mississippi 46 59 276 236 512 17
Missouri 21 184 126 736 862 41
Montana 30 130 180 520 700 27
Nebraska 28 171 168 684 852 39
Nevada 45 192 270 768 1038 46

New Hampshire 36 34 216 136 352 7
New Jersey **  **  **  **  **  **  
New Mexico 14 90 84 360 444 14
New York 8 88 48 352 400 13
North Carolina 13 130 78 520 598 21
North Dakota 23 187 138 748 886 42
Ohio 16 108 96 432 528 19
Oklahoma 9 141 54 564 618 23
Oregon 26 171 156 684 840 37
Pennsylvania 22 136 132 544 676 24

Puerto Rico **  **  **  **  **  **  
Rhode Island 6 80 36 320 356 8
South Carolina 39 69 234 276 510 16
South Dakota 37 158 222 632 854 40
Tennessee 11 61 66 244 310 4
Texas 40 179 240 716 956 44
Utah 43 127 258 508 766 32
Vermont 12 61 72 244 316 5
Virgin Islands **  **  **  **  **  **  
Virginia 47 198 282 792 1074 47

Washington 4 44 24 176 200 1
West Virginia 7 52 42 208 250 2
Wisconsin 29 135 174 540 714 30
Wyoming 34 141 204 564 768 33

State Affordability Accessibility Affordability

Unweighted Rank

High Performance Bonus Awards for Performance Year 2001

Child Care Subsidy Measure*
FY 2001 COMPONENTS AND COMPOSITE WEIGHTED RANKINGS

Table 6(b)

10/21/2003

Weighted Rank* Weighted Composite
Score RankingAccessibility

 *The weight of the rank of the accessibility component is 6.  The weight of the combined ranks of the five submeasures of the 
affordability component is 4.  (See Table 6(a).)
**State not participating.

Performance Year 2001 High Performance Bonus



U.S. Average 69.45 69.15 0.30

Alabama 62.80 45 65.30 43 (2.50) 45
Alaska **    ** **    ** **    ** 
Arizona 66.44 39 66.44 39 0.00 28
Arkansas 69.31 32 66.27 40 3.04 5
California 70.03 30 70.35 25 (0.32) 33
Colorado 73.88 13 74.54 11 (0.66) 37
Connecticut 73.16 16 72.78 18 0.38 22
Delaware 67.18 38 66.59 37 0.59 19
Dist. of Col. 33.65 48 37.17 48 (3.52) 48
Florida 66.09 40 63.65 45 2.44 7

Georgia 65.99 41 64.44 44 1.55 11
Guam **    ** **    ** **    ** 
Hawaii 75.97 7 76.10 5 (0.13) 30
Idaho 76.89 4 78.37 3 (1.48) 41
Illinois 70.15 29 69.07 29 1.08 13
Indiana 70.87 27 70.66 23 0.21 25
Iowa 74.49 11 74.52 12 (0.03) 29
Kansas 74.62 10 73.68 16 0.94 15
Kentucky 73.36 15 69.70 28 3.66 3
Louisiana 59.32 46 60.69 46 (1.37) 39

Maine 73.71 14 74.25 14 (0.54) 36
Maryland 69.28 33 66.80 36 2.48 6
Massachusetts 71.51 24 71.48 20 0.03 27
Michigan 68.88 34 67.82 34 1.06 14
Minnesota 75.82 8 78.68 2 (2.86) 47
Mississippi 59.01 47 57.60 47 1.41 12
Missouri 69.88 31 68.03 32 1.85 10
Montana 73.05 17 75.26 9 (2.21) 44
Nebraska 75.42 9 75.61 6 (0.19) 31
Nevada 71.12 25 66.52 38 4.60 1

New Hampshire 77.21 2 75.29 8 1.92 9
New Jersey 74.03 12 73.99 15 0.04 26
New Mexico 65.97 42 66.26 41 (0.29) 32
New York **    ** **    ** **    ** 
North Carolina **    ** **    ** **    ** 
North Dakota 76.46 6 75.56 7 0.90 16
Ohio 67.93 36 68.72 30 (0.79) 38
Oklahoma 68.60 35 70.07 26 (1.47) 40
Oregon 71.53 23 68.06 31 3.47 4
Pennsylvania 71.03 26 70.58 24 0.45 20

Puerto Rico **    ** **    ** **    ** 
Rhode Island 65.13 43 67.86 33 (2.73) 46
South Carolina 63.95 44 65.68 42 (1.73) 42
South Dakota 77.10 3 76.70 4 0.40 21
Tennessee 67.84 37 67.61 35 0.23 24
Texas 70.30 28 69.71 27 0.59 18
Utah 83.69 1 79.98 1 3.71 2
Vermont 72.79 18 74.79 10 (2.00) 43
Virgin Islands **    ** **    ** **    ** 
Virginia 71.60 21 72.08 19 (0.48) 35

Washington 72.58 19 72.91 17 (0.33) 34
West Virginia 72.27 20 71.41 21 0.86 17
Wisconsin 71.58 22 71.23 22 0.35 23
Wyoming 76.51 5 74.27 13 2.24 8

10/21/2003

High Performance Bonus Awards for Performance Year 2001

  *Data provided by the U.S. Census Bureau.  Only calendar year data are available.  Rate is the number of children under 18 residing in 
married family couple groups as a percent of all children under 18 years in households.

CY 2001
ChangeRank Rate Rank

Percentage Point Change
CY 2001 over CY 2000

Table 7

Family Formation and Stability Measure*
RATES AND RANKS OF CY 2001 AND CY 2000 PERFORMANCE RATES AND

PERCENTAGE POINT CHANGES OF CY 2001 PERFORMANCE OVER CY 2000 (in percent)

**State not participating.

RankRateState
CY 2000

Performance

Performance Year 2001 High Performance Bonus


